
3.2 100 kHz Bandwidth

112 / 300



4

4.1

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

113 / 300



4.2

5

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

114 / 300



5.1

5.2

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

115 / 300



6

6.1

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

116 / 300



6.2 100 kHz Bandwidth

117 / 300



Test Item No. Mode Channel Bandwitdh RU Tone RB index Verdict

100 kHz

Bandwidth
1 802.11 n20 2412 20 MHz - - Pass

100 kHz

Bandwidth
2 802.11 n20 2437 20 MHz - - Pass

100 kHz

Bandwidth
3 802.11 n20 2462 20 MHz - - Pass

100 kHz

Bandwidth
4 802.11 n40 2422 40 MHz - - Pass

100 kHz

Bandwidth
5 802.11 n40 2437 40 MHz - - Pass

100 kHz

Bandwidth
6 802.11 n40 2452 40 MHz - - Pass

Test Band WLAN_2.4GHz_MIMO

Antenna Ant 1

Test Parameters for Channel Bandwidths
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1

1.1

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

119 / 300



1.2

2

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

120 / 300



2.1

2.2

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

121 / 300



3

3.1

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

122 / 300



3.2 100 kHz Bandwidth

123 / 300



4

4.1

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

124 / 300



4.2

5

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

125 / 300



5.1

5.2

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

126 / 300



6

6.1

100 kHz Bandwidth

100 kHz Bandwidth

127 / 300



6.2 100 kHz Bandwidth

128 / 300



Test Item No. Mode Channel Bandwitdh Detector Polarization

Restricted Band 1 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz AVG Horizontal

Restricted Band 2 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz PEAK Horizontal

Restricted Band 3 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz AVG Vertical

Restricted Band 4 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz PEAK Vertical

Restricted Band 5 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz AVG Horizontal

Restricted Band 6 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz PEAK Horizontal

Restricted Band 7 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz AVG Vertical

Restricted Band 8 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz PEAK Vertical

Test Band WLAN_2.4GHz

Antenna SISO_ANT0

Test Parameters
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1

2

Restricted Band

Restricted Band

130 / 300



3

4

Restricted Band

Restricted Band
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5

6 Restricted Band

Restricted Band

132 / 300



7

8

Restricted Band

Restricted Band
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Test Item No. Mode Channel Bandwitdh Detector Polarization

Restricted Band 1 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz AVG Horizontal

Restricted Band 2 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz PEAK Horizontal

Restricted Band 3 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz AVG Vertical

Restricted Band 4 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz PEAK Vertical

Restricted Band 5 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz AVG Horizontal

Restricted Band 6 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz PEAK Horizontal

Restricted Band 7 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz AVG Vertical

Restricted Band 8 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz PEAK Vertical

Test Band WLAN_2.4GHz

Antenna SISO_ANT 1

Test Parameters
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1

2

Restricted Band

Restricted Band

135 / 300



3

4

Restricted Band

Restricted Band

136 / 300



5

6 Restricted Band

Restricted Band

137 / 300



7

8

Restricted Band

Restricted Band

138 / 300



Test Item No. Mode Channel Bandwitdh Detector Polarization

Restricted Band 1 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz AVG Horizontal

Restricted Band 2 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz PEAK Horizontal

Restricted Band 3 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz AVG Vertical

Restricted Band 4 802.11 b 2412 20 MHz PEAK Vertical

Restricted Band 5 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz AVG Horizontal

Restricted Band 6 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz PEAK Horizontal

Restricted Band 7 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz AVG Vertical

Restricted Band 8 802.11 b 2462 20 MHz PEAK Vertical

Test Band WLAN_2.4GHz

Antenna ANT 1

Test Parameters
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1

2

Restricted Band

Restricted Band

140 / 300



3

4

Restricted Band

Restricted Band

141 / 300



5

6 Restricted Band

Restricted Band

142 / 300



7

8

Restricted Band

Restricted Band

143 / 300



Test Item No. Mode Frquency Bandwidth Detector Harmonic Polarization

Harmonic 1 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 2 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 3 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 4 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Harmonic 5 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 6 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 7 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 8 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Harmonic 9 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 10 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 11 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 12 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Test Band WLAN_2.4GHz

Antenna SISO_ANT 0

Test Parameters
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1

2

Harmonic

Harmonic

145 / 300



3

4

Harmonic

Harmonic
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5

6

Harmonic

Harmonic

147 / 300



7

8

Harmonic

Harmonic

148 / 300



9

10

Harmonic

Harmonic

149 / 300



11

12

Harmonic

Harmonic
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Test Item No. Mode Frquency Bandwidth Detector Harmonic Polarization

Harmonic 1 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 2 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 3 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 4 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Harmonic 5 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 6 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 7 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 8 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Harmonic 9 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 10 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 11 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 12 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Test Band WLAN_2.4GHz

Antenna SISO_ANT1

Test Parameters
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1

2

Harmonic

Harmonic
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3

4

Harmonic

Harmonic

153 / 300



5

6

Harmonic

Harmonic

154 / 300



7

8

Harmonic

Harmonic

155 / 300



9

10

Harmonic

Harmonic

156 / 300



11

12

Harmonic

Harmonic

157 / 300



Test Item No. Mode Frquency Bandwidth Detector Harmonic Polarization

Harmonic 1 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 2 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 3 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 4 802.11 b 4824 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Harmonic 5 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 6 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 7 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 8 802.11 b 4874 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Harmonic 9 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz AVG 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 10 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz PEAK 2 Horizontal

Harmonic 11 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz AVG 2 Vertical

Harmonic 12 802.11 b 4924 20 MHz PEAK 2 Vertical

Test Band WLAN_2.4GHz

Antenna ANT 1

Test Parameters
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1

2

Harmonic

Harmonic
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3

4

Harmonic

Harmonic

160 / 300



5

6

Harmonic

Harmonic

161 / 300



7

8

Harmonic

Harmonic

162 / 300



9

10

Harmonic

Harmonic

163 / 300



11

12

Harmonic

Harmonic

164 / 300




